RAJASTHAN TUBE Manufacturing Company Limited

Date: 8th January, 2025

To, Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 530253 Security ID: RAJTUBE

Sub.: Disclosure under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform the exchange that the company has received a disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) continual disclosures of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 from the promoter of the company.

The requisite disclosure is attached herewith.

Kindly, take this on your record the acknowledge receipt of the same.

For Rajasthan Tube Manufacturing Company Limited

MONIKA

Digitally signed by MONIKA SONI

Date: 2025.02.08 13:25:56

Monika Soni

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Encl: Disclosures as received from Seller (Promoter) under Reg. 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Pradeep Jain

Address: A-25/26, Shyam Nagar, Behind Manu Hospital, Jaipur, Rajasthan-302019

Email id: PJ.India@hotmail.Com Phone No.: +91 9982000089

Date: 7th January, 2025

To,

The Board of Directors

Rajasthan Tube Manufacturing Company Limited

28-37 Banke Bihari Ind. Area, Near Jatawali Mod, Maharkala Road, Dehra, Teh. Chomu, Distt Jaipur (Raj.)

Scrip Code: 530253 Security ID: RAJTUBE

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With Reference to the aforesaid subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosure as per Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly, take this on your record the acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

For be or on behalf of the seller

Pradeep Jain (Seller)

. .

Encl: as stated above



Form C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Rajasthan Tube Manufacturing Company Limited

ISIN of the company: INE497E01012

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN / DIN & address With contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters / KMP / Director s/immediat e relative to / others etc.)	prior to acquisition /disposal		Securities a cquired / Disposed				Securities held post acquisition / disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition n / disposal
			No. and % of shareholding	Type of security	No.	Value	Transact Ion Type		No. and % of shareholdin g	From	То		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Pradeep Jain PAN:ADIPJ0462E, Address: A-25/26, Shyam Nagar, Behind Manu Hospital, Jaipur, Rajasthan-302019 Contact No 9982000089	promoter	Equity	3,26,725 (7.25%)	Equity	5,039 (0.11%)	6,28,111.3	Market sale	Equity	3,21,686 (7.14%)	05/01/202 5	05/01/202 5	07/01/202 5	Market sale

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.



Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Trading in	Exchange on which the trade was executed				
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy		Sell	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts*lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA-As the transaction was off market transaction

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For and on behalf of the seller

Name & Signature: Pradeep Jain

Designation: Director Date: 07/01/2025

Place: Jaipur